
19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 4

O4

 0:00:06.68

 0:00:06.68

Eisinger Willy D

AC Wetzlar

Eisinger Christa

Porsche 911 Carrera

D

Elz

Elz

 0:00.66

 0:00.49

 0:00.37

 0:01.72

 0:00.73  0:00.43  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.01  0:00.36  0:00.46  0:00.45

 1  1

1985

 5

O4

 0:00:07.79

 0:00:07.79

Zuhnemer Andreas D

MSC Rodenstein/AC Wetzlar

Pellini Rolf

Renault R5 GT Turbo

D

Aglasterhausen

Ravensburg

 0:00.46

 0:00.37

 0:00.43

 0:01.92

 0:01.30  0:00.52  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.50  0:00.36  0:00.48  0:00.45

 2  2

1986

 3

O3

 0:00:07.96

 0:00:07.96

Henglein Norbert D

Henglein Classic Team

Zuckermeier Walter

Porsche 911 RSR

D

Abenberg

Haundorf

 0:00.51

 0:00.87

 0:00.53

 0:01.73

 0:00.75  0:00.39  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.97  0:00.97  0:00.47  0:00.77

 3  3

1975

 6

O4

 0:00:08.67

 0:00:08.67

Townson Thomas D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Townson Niclas

Audi Urquattro

D

Windsbach

Windsbach

 0:00.39

 0:01.14

 0:00.64

 0:02.57

 0:01.16  0:00.44  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.71  0:00.45  0:00.55  0:00.62

 4  4

1983

 46

O4

 0:00:13.49

 0:00:13.49

Rössner Armin D

--

Jahn Dr. Leonore

Porsche 944

D

Maroldsweisach

Maroldsweisach

 0:00.92

 0:00.84

 0:00.59

 0:03.45

 0:01.08  0:00.88  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.39  0:00.54  0:00.97  0:00.83

 5  5

1983

 7

O4

 0:00:13.70

 0:00:13.70

Hauschild Oliver D

DMOT-Racing

Hauschild Daniela

Volkswagen Golf MKII GTI 16V

D

Dresden

Dresden

 0:01.57

 0:00.54

 0:00.59

 0:02.23

 0:01.37  0:00.99  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.15  0:01.21  0:01.77  0:01.28

 6  6

1987

 27

O4

 0:00:13.77

 0:00:13.77

Faber Christian D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Suitter Sabrina

Opel Manta 400

D

Saalfeld

Nürnberg

 0:00.67

 0:00.82

 0:00.44

 0:03.27

 0:01.15  0:01.23  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.00  0:00.88  0:01.05  0:01.26

 7  7

1985

 17

O4

 0:00:14.26

 0:00:14.26

Bastl Wolfgang D

-

Bastl Monika

Opel Manta B GSI

D

Weissbach

Weissbach

 0:01.39

 0:00.96

 0:00.56

 0:02.88

 0:01.30  0:01.13  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.14  0:01.09  0:01.72  0:01.09

 8  8

1988

 12

O3

 0:00:14.53

 0:00:14.53

Silberhorn Ute D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Dominik

BMW touring 2000

D

Nittendorf

Nördlingen

 0:01.25

 0:01.66

 0:00.36

 0:02.80

 0:01.89  0:01.02  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.32  0:01.03  0:01.50  0:00.70

 9  9

1971

 8

O4

 0:00:14.59

 0:00:14.59

Unger Josef D

MC Labertal / Unger-Historic-Mot

Unger Susann-Nadine

Porsche 924 Targa

D

Neutraubling

Bernried

 0:00.85

 0:00.74

 0:00.57

 0:02.38

 0:00.73  0:00.43  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.76  0:00.72  0:01.82  0:04.59

 10  10

1984
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19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 61

O4

 0:00:14.60

 0:00:14.60

Schimmel Hartmut D

IG "Historische Mobile Gera e.V."

Lausmann Mirko

Porsche 911 Carrera 3,2 Coupé

D

Gera

Gera

 0:01.20

 0:01.35

 0:00.45

 0:02.64

 0:01.86  0:01.20  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.31  0:01.03  0:01.31  0:01.25

 11  11

1989

 18

O4

 0:00:15.86

 0:00:15.86

Faulhaber Rainer D

Spessart Racing Club

Weickert Michael

Fiat 131 Abarth

D

Schollbrunn

Helmstadt

 0:00.93

 0:01.57

 0:02.09

 0:03.50

 0:02.14  0:00.63  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.54  0:01.13  0:01.42  0:00.91

 12  12

1980

 26

O4

 0:00:16.01

 0:00:16.01

Faber Sophia D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Tewes Jan

HAWK/Lancia Stratos Stradale

D

Saalfeld

Wahrenholz

 0:00.91

 0:01.32

 0:00.71

 0:04.42

 0:01.90  0:00.72  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.79  0:01.13  0:01.11  0:02.00

 13  13

1991

 13

O4

 0:00:16.06

 0:00:16.06

Silberhorn Toni D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Christoph

Porsche 911 Carrera

D

Nittendorf

Nördlingen

 0:01.34

 0:01.15

 0:00.87

 0:02.76

 0:01.26  0:00.99  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.23  0:01.08  0:01.48  0:01.90

 14  14

1976

 15

O3

 0:00:16.73

 0:00:16.73

Rosbach Dr. Günter D

AC Mittellahn

Gruschwitz Dr. Peter

BMW 3 CSi

D

Elz

Euskirchen

 0:01.07

 0:00.85

 0:00.60

 0:04.31

 0:01.36  0:00.69  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.02  0:01.25  0:02.36  0:01.22

 15  15

1973

 52

O4

 0:00:17.87

 0:00:17.87

Seubert Maximilian D

TEAM Seubert

Seubert Klaus

BMW 323i

D

Schkeuditz

Schkeuditz

 0:00.99

 0:00.55

 0:00.84

 0:04.77

 0:01.63  0:02.00  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.19  0:01.51  0:01.36  0:01.03

 16  18

1981

 10

O4

 0:00:17.89

 0:00:17.89

Stöcker Klaus CZ

Scuderia Magra e.V. im ADAC

Ziebegk Monika

BMW 316i / E30

D

Dobris

Gilching

 0:01.64

 0:01.49

 0:00.70

 0:03.87

 0:02.04  0:01.16  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.33  0:01.45  0:01.54  0:01.67

 17  19

1989

 50

O4

 0:00:19.11

 0:00:19.11

Herr Frank D

Team Kolbenquäler

Hering Mario

Porsche 964

D

Monaco

Bad Breisig

 0:01.34

 0:01.69

 0:00.80

 0:04.13

 0:01.40  0:00.81  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.88  0:01.17  0:00.97  0:00.92

 18  20

1991

 2

O4

 0:00:21.09

 0:00:21.09

Leinfelder Klaus D

Augsburger ASC

Leinfelder Kathrin

VW Scirocco GTI

D

Nördlingen

Würzburg

 0:00.44

 0:10.66

 0:00.37

 0:02.05

 0:00.70  0:00.42  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.87  0:00.84  0:00.96  0:03.78

 19  22

1977

 44

O4

 0:00:28.40

 0:00:28.40

Taffet Dr. Georg D

Alfa Club Konstanz

Tomaschk Kay

Porsche 911 SC

D

Rielasingen-Arlen

Waldburg

 0:01.57

 0:02.00

 0:01.64

 0:06.92

 0:02.51  0:02.31  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.53  0:02.40  0:02.55  0:01.97

 20  28

1986
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19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 45

O4

 0:00:29.11

 0:00:29.11

Jager Ulrich D

Porsche Club Klassischer 911 Sü

Jager Daniela

Porsche 911 Carrera Coupé

D

Schwieberdingen

Schwieberdingen

 0:01.84

 0:04.08

 0:00.59

 0:05.70

 0:02.87  0:05.53  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.06  0:01.01  0:01.31  0:01.12

 21  29

1988

 66

O4

 0:00:29.46

 0:00:29.46

Bader Ralph D

Auto-Krauss

Bader Sven

Lancia Delta HF Integrale

D

Niederstetten

Rimpar

 0:02.02

 0:02.39

 0:01.81

 0:06.79

 0:03.66  0:02.29  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.09  0:01.64  0:02.29  0:02.48

 22  30

1994

 39

O4

 0:00:35.02

 0:00:35.02

Heusinger von Waldegge Klaus D

TÜV  am Südwestpark

Binz Birgit

Daimler Benz 280 CE

D

Wendelstein

Wendelstein

 0:02.09

 0:02.72

 0:03.57

 0:06.01

 0:05.90  0:02.27  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.25  0:02.80  0:02.27  0:02.14

 23  32

1981

 41

O3

 0:00:38.00

 0:00:38.00

Kühlewein Günther D

Langenburg Historic

Halbgebauer Nico

NSU Spider

D

Öhringen

Karlsruhe

 0:02.80

 0:02.33

 0:00.65

 0:12.16

 0:03.44  0:02.47  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.43  0:01.53  0:04.19  0:04.00

 24  35

1967

 36

O4

 0:00:31.35

 0:00:41.35

Schneider Bernd D

BSSE GmbH / AC Kinzigtal

Oehm-Schneider Nicole

Peugeot 205 Rallye 1,9

D

Erlensee

Erlensee

 0:12.73

 0:00.85

 0:00.63

 0:06.48

 0:01.26  0:01.62  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 0:05.02  0:00.87  0:01.33  0:00.56

 25  37

1992

 31

O4

 0:00:45.46

 0:00:45.46

Holzmeier Thorsten D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Mahall Christoph

Porsche 924

D

Rohr-Regelsbach

Nürnberg

 0:02.85

 0:02.46

 0:01.35

 0:14.83

 0:03.61  0:06.56  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.44  0:02.48  0:04.21  0:02.67

 26  40

1982

 14

O3

 0:00:51.14

 0:00:51.14

Niesslein Joachim D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Ruth

Triumph Spitfire MK IV 1300

D

Nördlingen

Nördlingen

 0:25.32

 0:01.73

 0:01.06

 0:04.71

 0:03.78  0:02.28  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.45  0:01.77  0:03.80  0:03.24

 27  41

1971

 11

O3

 0:00:51.34

 0:00:51.34

Wirth Hanns Werner D

Wirth / Wirth

Wirth Moritz

Autobianchi A112 Rennwagen

D

Egloffstein

Egloffstein

 0:02.11

 0:04.62

 0:01.68

 0:13.97

 0:02.62  0:05.44  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.18  0:00.71  0:15.86  0:01.15

 28  42

1958

 23

O3

 0:00:42.12

 0:01:02.12

Bonn Martin D

MAC

Kurz Eleonore

Fiat 128 Speciale

D

Mainz

Mainz-Kostheim

 0:01.10

 0:28.06

 0:00.62

 0:02.58

 0:01.20  0:01.06  0:00.00

 0:20.00

 0:02.28  0:02.21  0:01.89  0:01.12

 29  43

1975

 20

O3

 0:01:20.16

 0:01:20.16

Brückner Vera D

Frankenoldies

Brückner Alfred

Opel Manta A

D

Hambach

Hambach

 0:02.02

 0:30.15

 0:01.10

 0:06.25

 0:02.52  0:02.83  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:29.32  0:01.97  0:02.38  0:01.62

 30  45

1972
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19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 38

O4

 0:01:22.28

 0:01:32.28

Heißerer Robert D

Oldies St. Adeln

Heißerer Monika

Mercedes Benz E320 Cabrio

D

Fürth

Fürth

 0:01.31

 0:00.95

 0:10.41

 0:04.24

 0:01.66  0:03.87  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 0:17.58  0:40.00  0:01.23  0:01.03

 31  48

1994

 69

O3

 0:01:39.38

 0:01:39.38

Hüsgen Martin D

équipe Martin

Martin Jocelyne

BMW 2002 ti

F

München

St.-Martin de Riberac

 0:04.56

 0:06.99

 0:05.42

 0:17.79

 0:18.97  0:07.60  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:15.23  0:04.66  0:10.94  0:07.22

 32  50

1968

 47

O4

 0:02:02.71

 0:02:42.71

Graf Wilhelm D

-

Kraft Jürgen

Audi Urquattro

D

Fürth

Fürth

 0:02.06

 0:02.37

 0:01.28

 0:37.44

 0:16.08  0:02.71  0:00.00

 0:40.00

 0:51.78  0:02.10  0:03.93  0:02.96

 33  56

1982

 74

O4

 0:02:47.49

 0:02:47.49

Dennert Frank D

-

Mall Udo

Daimler Benz SL AMG Rallye

D

Burgebrach

Frickenhausen

 0:13.63

 0:11.69

 0:08.31

 0:24.73

 0:13.19  0:14.33  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:36.00  0:13.58  0:18.20  0:13.83

 34  57

1989

 33

O4

 0:03:34.49

 0:03:34.49

Hofer Doris D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Mühling Theresia

BMW 318i Cabrio

D

Schwarzenbruck

Schwabach

 0:07.52

 0:17.56

 0:11.45

 0:24.15

 0:16.88  0:11.24  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:21.33  0:04.36  0:55.00  0:45.00

 35  59

1993

 70

O3

 0:03:31.13

 0:03:41.13

Manger Hans-Martin D

-

Manger Elisabeth

BMW 535i

D

Heilsbronn

Heilsbronn

 0:09.26

 0:09.86

 0:04.21

 1:06.63

 0:07.24  0:05.32  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 1:03.37  0:26.30  0:13.72  0:05.22

 36  60

1988

 62

O4

 0:03:49.48

 0:03:49.48

Kahles Burkhard D

Scuderia Ambizione

Scheel Mathias

Alfa Romeo Giulia Alfetta GTV200

D

Stein

Leimen

 0:03.25

 0:28.16

 0:00.95

 1:05.70

 0:03.53  0:22.46  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:59.87  0:20.72  0:22.33  0:02.51

 37  61

1986

 57

O3

 0:04:11.21

 0:05:11.21

Vieghofer Franz A

-

Kuczwara Susanna

VW Käfer 1303 S

A

Ottenschlag

Ottenschlag

 0:35.56

 0:05.05

 0:00.77

 1:20.79

 0:05.73  0:06.84  0:00.00

 1:00.00

 1:18.09  0:02.36  0:14.30  0:21.72

 38  63

1972

 67

O4

 0:03:36.82

 0:05:16.82

Heininger Frank D

-

Heininger Maximilian

Ferrari 328 GTS

D

Bad Abbach

Bad Abbach

 0:09.06

 0:06.25

 0:03.36

 0:18.95

 0:37.53  0:06.59  0:00.00

 1:40.00

 1:18.41  0:31.87  0:19.83  0:04.97

 39  64

1988

 68

O3

 0:05:19.01

 0:06:59.01

Huberth Katharina D

-

Müller Rene

Volvo Amazon P120

D

Hinrschaid

Nürnberg

 0:24.10

 0:38.17

 0:13.24

 0:38.90

 0:17.49  0:36.42  0:00.00

 1:40.00

 1:19.41  0:24.08  0:32.02  0:15.18

 40  66

1962
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19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 1

O3

 0:03:50.55

 0:28:50.55

Wittmann Dr. Roland D

Baby Benz Bande - AC Hersbruck

Wittmann Vera

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

D

Offenhausen

Offenhausen

 0:00.45

 0:00.88

 0:00.50

 0:02.12

 0:00.92  0:00.68  0:00.00

25:00.00

 1:25.00  0:40.00  0:55.00  0:45.00

 41  68

1959

 30

O3

Welz Matthias D

Wertungsverlust

--

Hagelstein Ralf

Alfa Bertone

D

Bad Mergentheim

Bad Mergentheim

 0:02.75

 0:05.90

 0:01.81  0:02.87  0:10.84

 0:04.24  0:02.83  0:25.97  0:01.47

 0  0

1968

 60

O4

Zupancic Heiner D

Wertungsverlust

ZZ Team

Zupancic Dr. Michael

Porsche 911 Carrera 2 Coupe

D

Schwabach

Rednitzhembach

 0:07.65

 0  0

1990

 59

O4

Neumann Richard D

Wertungsverlust

Dekra

Neumann Felicia

Porsche 911 Carrera 45691 Cabr

D

Wendelstein

Wendelstein

 0  0

1988

gestartet :

gewertet :

44

41

Fahrzeuge

Fahrzeuge
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